LIST OF COURT-APPROVED MEDIATORS
FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

(Updated 2/2022)

Angus, Robert M.
108 Valley Rd., Marshall, IL 62441, (217)251-3616
rangusmediation@gmail.com

Baker, Judy (Winter-Black & Baker)
201 N Logan, Mattoon, IL 61938, (217)235-3400
jtljswblawl@consolidated.net

Dumas, Carla E. (Center for Youth and Family Solutions)
102 N Robinson, Danville, IL 61832, (217)443-1772
cdumas@cyfsolutions.org

Dunaway, Chasity J. (Compass Counseling)
204 S Meridian, Toledo, IL 62468, (217)259-5852
compasscounseling2011@yahoo.com

Eberspacher Nohren, Elizabeth (Dove & Dove)
151 S Morgan St., P.0.Box 647, Shelbyville, IL 62565 (217)774-2137
Inohren@doveanddove.com

Ferguson, Jay W. (Law Office of Mark E. Ferguson)
712 Broadway Ave., Mattoon, IL 61938, (217)235-2323
mefltdjwf@consolidated.net

George, Joy (Prairie Land Conflict Mediation Center)
206 N Randolph, Ste 6, Champaign, IL 61820, (217)552-2813, cell (217)552-3690
jgeorge@plmediation.org

Hedges, Tawne J.
14249 N. 1735 E. Rd, Danville, IL 61834, (217)497-2008
tawnehedges@sbcglobal.net

Huber, Kaylan V. (Huber & Mudd, LLC)
21 N. Vermilion St., Ste. A, Danville, IL 61832, (447) 777-2021
khuber@hubermuddlaw.com

Hussmann Rogers, Liya (Hussmann Rogers Law, LLC)
48 N Vermilion, Danville, IL 61832, (217)446-9436
liyahr@hrlllaw.net

McMasters, Shanon M.
2 E. Main St. #138., Danville, IL 61832, (217)260-0625
shanonmcmasters@gmail.com



Parker, Ronda J.
9051 E County Rd 1450 N, Humboldt, IL 61931, (217)273-4536
ronjopk@aol.com

Rincker, Cari B (Rincker Law PLLC)
301 N. Neil Street, Suite 400, Champaign, IL 61820, (217)531-2179
cari@rinckerlaw.com

Russell Orr, Twila J. (Orr Law, LLC)
215 N Fourth St., Effingham, IL 62401, (217)342-1212
torr@orrlawllc.com

Uppencamp, Heath (Heller Holmes & Associates)
1101 Broadway, PO Box 889, Mattoon, IL 61938, (217) 235-2700
heath@hhlawoff.com

Wieck, Paul E. (Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck)
517 N Locust St., P.0. Box 98, Marshall, IL 62441, (217)826-8051
pwieck@bswlawfirm.com



